502393812 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNF SAS	05/22/2013
SNF Holding Company	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.C.M. SA	
Street Address:	ZAC de Milieux	
City:	42160 Andrezieux Boutheon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13870746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Todd M. Oberdick
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05644-P0010A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd M. Oberdick
Signature:	/Todd M. Oberdick/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=05644-P0010A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page1.tif

source=05644-P0010A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page2.tif

source=05644-P0010A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page3.tif

source=05644-P0010A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0884 OP \$40,00 13870746

SSJR 05644-P0010A - TMO

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, SNF SAS, a company organized and existing under the laws of

France, having an address at ZAC de Milieux; 42160-ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON,

France, and SNF Holding Company, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Delaware, and having an address of Chemical Plant Road, off hwy 17 South;

Riceboro, Georgia 31323 (the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the U.S. Patent

Application No. 13/870,746, entitled Composition For Treating Suspensions Of Solid

Particles In Water And Method Using Said Composition, filed April 25, 2013, (the

"APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, S.P.C.M. SA, a company organized and existing under the laws of

France, having an address at ZAC de Milieux; 42160-Andrezieux Boutheon, France,

and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the APPLICATION;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in the APPLICATION, and the right to sue and collect damages for past

infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues,

modifications and extensions of the APPLICATION.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0885

SSJR 05644-P0010A - TMO Assignment Page 2

Date: 1/00 22 nd , 2013

Location: ANDREZIEUX

SNF SAS

Name: Rene" Title: DINGETOR

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see $\frac{\sqrt{g_{1}-g_{2}-g_{2}}}{\sqrt{g_{1}-g_{2}-g_{2}}}$, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at ANDABLIEUX on Jay Zind, 2013

Signature of Witness

Aggive Dom 11.5

Name of Witness

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0886 Date: May /7 2013 By: Name: Feter Nichols
Location: Riceboro, Gri. Title: President

STATE OF Georgia : ss.
COUNTY OF Liberty
On May /7, 20/3 before me, linsert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Proficiols who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Georgia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

SSJR 05644-P0010A - TMO

Assignment Page 3

Pamela J. McDermitt
Notary Public
My Commission Expires July 28, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0887

SSJR 05644-P0010A - TMO Assignment Page 4

Location: 19 10 10 10 23 60x

S.P.C.M. SA

By:_ pinecton Name:

Rene Pich Title:

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see $\frac{Rene}{R}$ Present who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at <u>Anonezieux</u>

Signature of Witness

Meggire Dum 195.

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 06/21/2013